

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9631/2011

CHANDREGOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAMMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prithvi Raj B.N.,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Victor Vaibhav Tandan,Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by both sides that there is a
possibility of settlement which may be explored and that
the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
considering whether the case can be referred for mediation.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar