

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9631/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2010 in RSA No.1447/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDREGOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAMMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. S.J.Naveen, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.D.Geetha, Adv.  
Ms.Savita Devi, Adv.  
Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is allowed to explore the possibility of amicable settlement with the help of the Mediation Centre at Mysore. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has no instructions in the matter but has no serious objection to an attempt being made. We, accordingly, direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre at Mysore on 27.02.2012 for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement. The report of contd...2/-

-2-

Mediation Centre shall reach this Court within three months. Post thereafter.

The counsel for the petitioner undertakes to inform the respondent who happens to be none other than his own wife.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master