

LISTED ON 4.10.2013

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 38

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9631 OF 2011

CHANDREGOWDA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KAMALAMMA AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.'

It is submitted that no further documents has been filed by the counsel for the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr. Shahsi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR